## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SSIV/Industries Extension Officer/14

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 07/05/2014

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that the address for submitting the applications for rechecking, and obtaining photocopy of OMR answerscripts for the post of Industries Extension Officer in Industries and Commerce Department wrongly given as District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Palakkad in Ranked List No.236/14/SSIV dated 22.04.2014 in Note I & II is corrected as *Deputy Secretary (Examination), Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram*.

The Ranked List No.236/14/SSIV dated 22.04.2014 stands modified to the above extent.

**Note:** Those who have already submitted their applications for rechecking/photocopy of answerscripts to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Palakkad need not apply again.

## P C BINOY SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4 (APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

## SECTION OFFICER, SS IV

S/07.05.14